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Debate

9/2024-8/2025 h—FEdh

fil

30

$80,000.00

$2,666.67

SRR YRR AL

"
Piiis
Xt

Student participation/ Teachers’ observation /prizes won

v

English Speaking Day

9/2024-7/2025

P—EpAX

7

900

$30,000.00

$33.33

PRI BB SRR SCRE ST

"
Piiis
Xt

BRI R TS

v

Speech Festival

Nov-23

100

$7,000.00

$70.00

To encourage students to participate in
English-related activities and to
recognize their achievements

"
Piiis
Xt

Students’ participation and teachers’ feedback

Drama Competition

9/2024-7/2025

50

$31,300.00

$626.00

To develop students’ potential and
interest in English Drama

-3

xt

Students’ participation and teachers’ feedback

Outing and field study

9/2024-7/2025

310

$20,000.00

$64.52

To allow students to have authentic
experiences and extend their learning
beyond the classroom

BERHBE

Students’ performance and teachers’ feedback

Outing and visit

9/2024-7/2025

330

$25,000.00

$75.76

To serve the community

BER (Hith)

Students’ performance and teachers” feedback

Field trip

Dec-23

70

$10,000.00

$142.86

To equip students with fieldwork
skills.To develop their analytical
thinking, communication and problem
solving skills .To encourage students
to explore geographical issues and
arouse their interest in geography

ith3e

Students” work and teachers’ observation

Service Learning

9/2024-8/2025

330

$48,000.00

$145.45

To cultivate students’ positive values:
self-strengthening, restrain, graceful
and responsibility

Students’ participation and teachers’ observation

Sports Training

9/2024-8/2025 h—FEd

500

$160,000.00

$320.00

To provide professional training for
students.To encourage students to
participate in competitions.To expose
students to different sports

Students’ performance, teachers’ observation

10

Visual Arts Activities and
Competition

9/2024-8/2025 h—FEd

900

$111,000.00

$123.33

B BRI LR R R
HIAI{ERE )T

2if7 (RE)

Students’ performance, teachers’ observation

11

Music Training

9/2024-8/2025

F

~
-

200

$400,000.00

$2,000.00

To stretch students’ potential and
develop the sense of belonging to the
school. To develop the musicianship
of the students and provide backup
power to the School band. To provide
more exposure for students, let them
attain a sense of achievements and
develop their personal confidence

aify (F%)

Student participation/ Teachers’ observation

12

STEAM Workshop and
competitions

9/2024-8/2025

140

$50,000.00

$357.14

To arouse students’ interest in STEM.
To nurture students’ skills in scientific
investigation

BSER (STEM )

Student participation/ Teachers’ observation /prizes won

13

Careers Talks

9/2024-8/2025 h—FEd

900

$10,000.00

$11.11

To let students know about their
strengths and weaknesses. To let
students know about different career
paths. To familiarize students with
JUPAS application

EERE

Student response/ Teachers’ observation

14

Visits to various institutions

9/2024-11/2024

300

$10,000.00

$33.33

To let students know about their
strengths and weaknesses. To let
students know about different career
paths. To familiarize students with
JUPAS application

EERE

Student response/ Teachers’ observation

15

Careers Expo

Nov-24

T
H
+

>

$10,000.00

$50.00

To let students know about their
strengths and weaknesses. To let
students know about different career
paths. To familiarize students with
JUPAS application

EERE

Student response/ Teachers’ observation

16

Uniform groups activities

9/2023-8/2024

F

200

$50,000.00

$250.00

To let students develop self-discipline,
learn to work as a team, acquire
different skills and serve the needy

BE  ARRER#HB
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11 |AMEE - EAEER /) BER / RRSRBEAMTHUEBED - BALBUEE - FIRBENWEBMNEN - AES TR HNEBETY  BRBLEL  BUrEEESHMNEE
17 |Class-based activities 9/2023-8/2024 —ZEhx 900 $30,000.00 $33.33 f;g:';é';ecfisi';?ste“he“ to hold HAES Students’ and teachers’ feedback v v
To provide opportunities for students
18 |OLE activities 9/2023-8/2024 h—ZhX 900 $90,000.00 $100.00 | to experience different activities and |52 %} ( EAth )
promote their interest v v

£11EREBE| 7,260 $1,172,300.00
12 (JRONEE) : BMSSINEINES / BRIMNETE - WMEABERE
1 |student Exchange and Study Tours 2023%7-85 P—EPAH 200 $200,000.00 $1,000.00 | To fet teachers take care of students duf ¥ 2% ( B ) Teachers’ observation, Students” reflections v v v 4
2
3
| GuZERERR - #R ETEART o)
$F1.208TEHEEE 200 $200,000.00
$UEFEEMET| 7,460 $1,372,300.00

FH1 RIEBE Rt S AR A R R U S U5 (BN IR HEE B B E 2 EE ~ STEAMEBUE e B e -

208 . BEHEMETESUBBREIR

HRER 1BH Jizked FEERZ ()
1 |STEAM equipment $100,000.00
2 |Musical instrument $100,000.00

| GUZERRRE - #RESEART )

SFEFEH MY $200,000.00

F1RFVAFREMAZ|  $1,572,300.00

8318 MPREBEAY (BRUFETIES )

ERBEANY : 949
FREAR BB AN 949
HERBEAMBELE (%) 100%
EHUBBBEAGS CHAU Hoi-man
BEAL : Teacher

HERNERER (BRAFIETIES



