元朗商會中學 全方位學習津貼 運用計劃 2024-2025 學年

為提高透明度及根據一貫安排·學校須把經校董會/法團校董會/學校管理委員會審批的全方位學習津貼運用計劃或載有全方位學習津貼運用計劃的學校周年計劃上載至學校網頁。 聲明:本校已清楚明白運用全方位學習津貼的原則·並已徵詢教師意見·計劃運用津貼推展以下項目:

第1項:舉辦/參加全方位學習活動

東1頃: 幸辧 / 参加王万世学省活動 學校必須填寫此部分					學校可按需要決定是否填寫此部分										
對象 人均			章 ・												
編號	活動名稱	擬舉行日期	75 ÷ 1 65 (6)		預算開支 (\$)	7년 預算開支 (\$)	活動簡介及目標	(請選擇 適用的選項·	監察 / 評估方法	(請於適用方格力 智能發展 價值觀		加上√號·可選擇多		一項) 與工作有	負責科組 / 教師
			級別	人數				或自行填寫)		(配合課程)	教育	體藝發展	社會服務	關的經驗	
1.1	本地活動:在不同學科/跨學科	/課程範疇組織全方位		型習效能·或	按學生的興趣和能	力・組織多元(L全方位學習活動·發展學生潛能·	建立正面價值觀和態度							
1	Debate	9/2024-8/2025	中一至中五	30	\$80,000.00	\$2,666.67	訓練學生的辯論能力	英文	Student participation/ Teachers' observation /prizes won	✓					
2	English Speaking Day	9/2024-7/2025	中一至中六	900	\$30,000.00	\$33.33	提升學生的思考、英語溝通和社交能力	英文	學生反應及老師觀察	✓					
3	Speech Festival	Nov-23	中一至中六	100	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	To encourage students to participate in English-related activities and to recognize their achievements	英文	Students' participation and teachers' feedback	✓					
4	Drama Competition	9/2024-7/2025	中一至中五	50	\$31,300.00	\$626.00	To develop students' potential and interest in English Drama	英文	Students' participation and teachers' feedback	1		✓			
5	Outing and field study	9/2024-7/2025	中四至中六	310	\$20,000.00	\$64.52	To allow students to have authentic	價值觀教育	Students' performance and teachers' feedback	√	√		√	√	
6	Outing and visit	9/2024-7/2025	中一至中二	330	\$25,000.00	\$75.76	To serve the community	跨學科(其他)	Students' performance and teachers' feedback	✓	✓				
7	Field trip	Dec-23	中四至中五	70	\$10,000.00	\$142.86	To equip students with fieldwork skills. To develop their analytical thinking, communication and problem solving skills. To encourage students to explore geographical issues and arouse their interest in geography	地理	Students' work and teachers' observation	√	√				
8	Service Learning	9/2024-8/2025	中一至中二	330	\$48,000.00	\$145.45	and responsibility	公民與社會發展	Students' participation and teachers' observation	✓		✓	✓		
9	Sports Training	9/2024-8/2025	中一至中六	500	\$160,000.00	\$320.00	To provide professional training for students. To encourage students to participate in competitions. To expose students to different sports	體育	Students' performance, teachers' observation			✓			
10	Visual Arts Activities and Competition	9/2024-8/2025	中一至中六	900	\$111,000.00	\$123.33	培養學生對藝術的與趣及提升學生 的創作能力	藝術 (視藝)	Students' performance, teachers' observation			✓			
11	Music Training	9/2024-8/2025	中一至中六	200	\$400,000.00	\$2,000.00	To stretch students' potential and develop the sense of belonging to the school. To develop the musicianship of the students and provide backup power to the School band. To provide more exposure for students, let them attain a sense of achievements and develop their personal confidence	藝術(音樂)	Student participation/ Teachers' observation			√			
12	STEAM Workshop and competitions	9/2024-8/2025	中一至中六	140	\$50,000.00	\$357.14	To arouse students' interest in STEM. To nurture students' skills in scientific investigation	跨學科(STEM)	Student participation/ Teachers' observation /prizes won	√			√		
13	Careers Talks	9/2024-8/2025	中一至中六	900	\$10,000.00	\$11.11	To let students know about their strengths and weaknesses. To let students know about different career paths. To familiarize students with JUPAS application	生涯規劃	Student response/ Teachers' observation					√	
14	Visits to various institutions	9/2024-11/2024	中四至中六	300	\$10,000.00	\$33.33	To let students know about their strengths and weaknesses. To let students know about different career paths. To familiarize students with JUPAS application	生涯規劃	Student response/ Teachers' observation					√	
15	Careers Expo	Nov-24	中一至中六	200	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	To let students know about their strengths and weaknesses. To let students know about different career paths. To familiarize students with JUPAS application	生涯規劃	Student response/ Teachers' observation					√	
16	Uniform groups activities	9/2023-8/2024	中一至中六	200	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	To let students develop self-discipline, learn to work as a team, acquire different skills and serve the needy	' 德育、公民及國民教育			√	√	√	√	

編號	活動名稱	擬舉行日期	對象		預算開支	人均 預算開支	活動簡介及目標	範疇 (請選擇	監察 /	基要學習經歷 (請於適用方格加上✓號·可選擇多於一項)					負責科組 /
With SUIC			級別	預計參與 人數	(\$)	(\$)	加 期間	適用的選項· 或自行填寫)	評估方法	智能發展 (配合課程)	價值觀 教育	體藝發展	社會服務	與工作有 關的經驗	
1.1 本地活動 :在不同學科/跨學科/課程範疇組織全方位學習活動·提升學習效能·或按學生的興趣和能力·組織多元化全方位學習活動·發展學生潛能·建立正面價值觀和態度															
17	Class-based activities	9/2023-8/2024	中一至中六	900	\$30,000.00	\$33.33	Subsidized class teachers to hold classed activities	班本活動	Students' and teachers' feedback		✓	✓			
18	OLE activities	9/2023-8/2024	中一至中六	900	\$90,000.00	\$100.00	To provide opportunities for students to experience different activities and promote their interest	跨學科 (其他)				✓		√	
(如空	(如空間不足・講於上方領人新行・)														
			第1.1項預算總計	7,260	\$1,172,300.00										
1.2 <u>境外活動</u> :舉辦或參加境外活動/境外比賽·擴闊學生視野															
1	Student Exchange and Study Tours	2023年7-8月	中一至中五	200	\$200,000.00	\$1,000.00	To let teachers take care of students du	跨學科(其他)	Teachers' observation, Students' reflections	✓	✓	✓	✓		
2															
3															
(如空	(如空間不足・請於上方插入斬行・)														
			第1.2項預算總計	200	\$200,000.00										
		•	第1項預算總計	7,460	\$1,372,300.00	•		•		<u> </u>				·	

註1: 因應教育最新發展和學生需要,學校可適切運用全方位學習津貼,加大力度推動愛國主義教育、STEAM教育及學生精神健康。

第2項:購買其他推行全方位學習所需的設備、消耗品或學習資源(學校必須填寫此部分)

編號	項目	用途	預算開支 (\$)						
1	STEAM equipment		\$100,000.00						
2	Musical instrument		\$100,000.00						
3									
(如空	(如空間不足,請於上方插人新行。)								
	\$200,000.00								
	\$1,572,300.00								

第3項:預期受惠學生人數(學校必須填寫此部分)

全校學生人數:	949
預期受惠學生人數:	949
佔全校學生人數百分比 (%):	100%

全方位學習聯絡人姓名:	CHAU Hoi-man
職位:	Teacher